
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

10/1(土) 晴れ 27.5 10.8 2,644.9 116,376 116,376 55,720 208.9

10/2(日) 晴れ 26.5 10.7 2,499.0 109,956 226,332 111,440 203.1

10/3(月) 曇り時々晴れ 24.3 1.4 1,115.0 49,060 275,392 167,159 164.7

10/4(火) 曇り時々雨 27.4 0.0 454.8 20,011 295,403 222,879 132.5

10/5(水) 曇り一時雨 16.3 0.0 228.9 10,072 305,474 278,599 109.6

10/6(木) 曇り時々晴れ 15.8 1.9 866.0 38,104 343,578 334,319 102.8

10/7(金) 曇りのち晴れ 12.5 0.0 348.1 15,316 358,895 390,038 92.0

10/8(土) 晴れ時々曇り 19.5 5.5 1,724.0 75,856 434,751 445,758 97.5

10/9(日) 晴れのち曇り 19.6 5.8 1,667.5 73,370 508,121 501,478 101.3

10/10(月) 雨 20.0 0.0 311.7 13,715 521,836 557,198 93.7

10/11(火) 曇り時々雨 19.6 0.9 895.7 39,411 561,246 612,918 91.6

10/12(水) 曇り 18.7 0.3 923.3 40,625 601,872 668,637 90.0

10/13(木) 晴れ時々曇り 19.1 2.1 1,458.8 64,187 666,059 724,357 92.0

10/14(金) 晴れのち曇り 22.8 4.4 1,830.3 80,533 746,592 780,077 95.7

10/15(土) 晴れ時々曇り 23.6 6.1 1,974.6 86,882 833,474 835,797 99.7

10/16(日) 晴れ時々曇り 22.4 5.9 1,905.5 83,842 917,316 891,516 102.9

10/17(月) 曇り時々雨 20.6 0.0 302.2 13,297 930,613 947,236 98.2

10/18(火) 晴れ一時雨 16.2 2.0 1,141.1 50,208 980,822 1,002,956 97.8

10/19(水) 曇り時々雨 16.9 3.1 1,262.0 55,528 1,036,350 1,058,676 97.9

10/20(木) 晴れ時々曇り 18.0 0.9 1,289.6 56,742 1,093,092 1,114,395 98.1

10/21(金) 晴れ時々曇り 20.5 9.2 2,079.9 91,516 1,184,608 1,170,115 101.2

10/22(土) 晴れ時々曇り 24.3 5.1 1,475.4 64,918 1,249,525 1,225,835 101.9

10/23(日) 曇り一時雨 17.4 0.9 284.8 12,531 1,262,056 1,281,555 98.5

10/24(月) 晴れ時々曇り 14.3 4.3 1,298.9 57,152 1,319,208 1,337,275 98.6

10/25(火) 晴れ 16.7 7.9 2,064.8 90,851 1,410,059 1,392,994 101.2

10/26(水) 晴れ 17.0 9.9 2,464.1 108,420 1,518,480 1,448,714 104.8

10/27(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 16.9 7.0 2,057.3 90,521 1,609,001 1,504,434 107.0

10/28(金) 晴れのち時々雨 19.4 5.2 1,784.2 78,505 1,687,506 1,560,154 108.2

10/29(土) 曇り時々雨 13.4 0.2 460.6 20,266 1,707,772 1,615,873 105.7

10/30(日) 晴れ一時雨 15.4 5.1 1,562.9 68,768 1,776,540 1,671,593 106.3

10/31(月) 晴れ 18.4 9.0 2,247.9 98,908 1,875,447 1,727,313 108.6
℃ h 42,623.8

19.4 4.05 1,375.0

3.56 1,326.7

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2022年10月

日付 天気
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累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥60,498
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